to Wardha District Central Co-operative Bank as per Wardha 
District Central The amount has been deposited in the cooperative 
bank.

2. On 16/3/2001 Wardha District Central Co-operative Bank 
Limited at 12.00 o'clock by giving code (cipher code 139734) 
Rs.25,24,72,083.33 (Rupees twenty-five crores twenty-four lakhs 
seventy-two thousand eighty-three paise thirty-three) Central 
District Co-operative Bank Limited The amount was deposited in 
the account of Hometrade as per the instructions to deposit the 
name of the bank account to the account number 17031 of May 
Hometrade Limited.

3. On 29 March 2001, M/s Hometrade Limited issued a check

[...]

and accordingly it has been credited to their accounts and has 
been credited to the account of Hometrade Limited.

Date: 31/08/2002
It is proved as follows,

1. On 16/3/2001 Wardha District Central Co-operative Bank by fax 
at 12.00 o'clock Cipher code to (Code No. 191384) their accounts 
amounting to Rs.25,24,72,083.33 (Rupees twenty-five crores 
twenty-four lakhs seventy-two thousand eighty-three paise thirty-
three) District Central Co-operative Bank According to the 
notification to deposit the accounts of M/s Home Trade in the 
name of the bank account, on 16/03/2001, the accounts of M/s 
Home Trade Limited were deposited in the name of Wardha

[...]

in which the letters TEN CRORES only are written and the figures 
10,00,00,000/- Signature English illegible.

4) A check Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd. Check number 816567 dated 
19th March 2001 in the name of Pune Fort Branch Mumbai is 

account no.2465 in the name of Delhouse Security in which one 
crore fifty one lakh fifteen thousand only in figures 1,51,15,000.00 
signature is unclear.

5) One check Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd. Check No. 829998 dated 
19 March 2001 in the name of Pune Fort Branch Mumbai Account 
No. 2599 Nagpur District Center Co.Op. Bank Ltd. Name in which 
letters forty crores only in figures 40,00,00,000/- Signature English 
illegible.

6) One check Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd. Check number 857123 
dated 19th March 2001 in the name of Pune Fort Branch Mumbai 
is account no.2566 in the name of Delhouse Security in which 
letters twenty three crores forty eight lakhs eighty five thousand 
only in figures 23,48,85,000.00 signature Eng.

STATEMENT
Local Crime Branch Wardha

Dt. 29.10.2002
My name is Dilip Narayanarao Kale, age 51 years, resident Civil 
Lines Arvi, business sector.

I tell you from my question that Arvi lives here at the above place. 
Native village is Arvi.